MAYVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY FACULTY ASSOCIATION AND SENATE CONSTITUTION

ADOPTED NOVEMBER 22, 1993

Amendments approved: April 30, 2015 (Previously Revised: February 5, 2015)

Last Approved by North Dakota State Board of Higher Education: April 29, 1999

Preamble

The Faculty of Mayville State University, with the cooperation of the administration and the North Dakota State Board of Higher Education, have created this Constitution for the purpose of establishing an orderly process whereby academic-related groups and individuals may share in the determination of educational policy to the end that the purposes of North Dakota Higher Education System, Mayville State University, students, and faculty may be fully realized.

Organization for the furtherance of faculty positions on relevant educational and other issues should not be confused with administrative organization, the purpose of the latter being to designate clearly the responsibility and authority for performing certain institutional tasks that are dictated by policy established by the North Dakota State Board of Higher Education, the Mayville State Faculty Association, and the Mayville State Faculty Senate.